

City of Port Alberni

INVITATION TO TENDER

ITT010-24 BURDE STREET WATERMAIN & STORM DRAIN AND SOUTH STREET SEWER

Signed Tenders marked "Tender for City of Port Alberni, ITT010-24 Burde Street Watermain & Storm Drain and South Street Sewer" will be received at the City of Port Alberni, Purchasing Department, 4850 Argyle Street, Port Alberni, BC, up to 2:00 pm local time, on Thursday May 16, 2024. Tenders will not be opened in public. The results of the opening will be emailed to Tenderers following the opening. Any Tenders received after the stated opening time will be returned to the tenderer unopened.

The work involves installation of watermain and storm drain on Burde Street, from 10th Avenue to Anderson Avenue, as well as sewer installation near South St at 3rd Ave in Port Alberni, B.C. This includes the supply and installation of approximately 260 meters of 250mm dia. PVC watermain, 205 meters of 300mm dia. PVC storm drain, and 45 meters of twin 200mm & 400mm dia. HDPE sewers, and associated works.

Tender documents will be available from Koers & Associates Engineering Ltd., after 11:00 am on Monday April 22, 2024. Tenderers shall register at http://www.koers-eng.com/ for digital access to the tender documents. Tenderers can register by clicking on the Contractor Sign-up link at the bottom of the homepage and following the prompts for registration information. Login information for access to the digital tender documents will be emailed to tenderers upon receipt of tenderer registration. Paper copies of the tender documents will be available upon request from Koers & Associates upon payment of \$105.00 (incl. GST) per set.

Tender Documents Available	Monday	April 22, 2024
Tender Closing Date	Thursday	May 16, 2024
Tender Closing Time		2:00:00 pm
Last Question & Answer Received	Monday	May 13, 2024
Last Addenda/Q&A Response	Tuesday	May 14, 2024

All enquiries regarding the project shall be directed to Kevin Dougan, P.Eng. by email at kdougan@koers-eng.com. Enquiry responses become binding only when confirmed by written addenda. It is the sole responsibility of the Tenderer to confirm that they have received all addenda for this project.

Tenders must be accompanied by the specified Bid Bond, payable to the City of Port Alberni. The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted. The City of Port Alberni reserves the right to waive informalities in, or reject any or all tenders, or accept the tender deemed most favourable in the interests of the Owner. Tenders not conforming to the specified requirements will be returned to the Tenderer without consideration.

Mr. Jim MacDonald, P.Eng. Director of Infrastructure Services City of Port Alberni 4850 Argyle Street, Port Alberni, B.C. V9Y 1V8